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Eric Schmautz 
Rotary Club of San Francisco 

District Governor 
(415) 258-9160 

schmaute@wellsfargo.com 

District Governor 

mailto:schmaute@wellsfargo.com


Chris Gallagher 
Rotary Club of Sausalito 
District Governor-Elect 

(415) 250-5542 
Christanne.J.Gallagher@usace.army.mil 

Leah Reich 
Rotary Club of Central Marin 
District Governor-Nominee 

(415) 755-7765 
leah.reich@att.net 

mailto:christanne.j.gallagher@usace.army.mil
mailto:leah-reich@att.net


Assistant Governors 

Jeri (“The Fuj”) Fujimoto 
Rotary Club of San Carlos 

Chief of Staff 
(650) 796-3730 

jeri94002@yahoo.com 
 

Bob Pope 
Rotary Club of Foster City 

Assistant Governor 
(650) 787-8454 

bob@pmp-consulting.net 

Robert (“Bob”) Doerr 
Rotary Club of Burlingame 

Assistant Governor 

(650) 307-3781 

doerr.bob@gmail.com 

Dennis Hagerty 
Rotary Club of Novato 

Assistant Governor 
(415) 320-0638 

dennis@dhagarty.com 

mailto:jeri94002@yahoo.com
mailto:bob@pmp-consulting.net
mailto:doerr.bob@gmail.com
mailto:dennis@dhagerty.com


Assistant Governors 

Brian Flaherty 
Rotary Club of San Fran. - Bayview 

Assistant Governor 
(415) 814-7995 

bflaherty@engeo.com 

Jesse Perez 
Rotary Club of Mission San Rafael 

Assistant Governor 
(415) 515-2753 

perez.jess@gmail.com 

Drew McIntyre 
Rotary Club of Novato Sunrise 

Assistant Governor 
(415) 328-9832 

dmcintyre34@hotmail.com 

Mary Albitz 
Rotary Club of Peninsula Sunrise 

Assistant Governor 
(650) 302-6418 

mary@jigsawjava.com 

mailto:bflaherty@engeo.com
mailto:perez.jess@gmail.com
mailto:dmcintyre34@hotmail.com
mailto:mary@jigsawjava.com


Assistant Governor Assignments 

and  

Area Membership Coordinators 

AG GROUP:  MARIN 

Assistant  
Governor 

Jess Perez 
Clubs:  Ignacio, Novato, Ross Valley, San Ra-
fael Harbor, West Marin, Marin Evening 

Area Membership 
Coordinator 

Reggie Winner 
(415) 

250-8232 
reggie.winner@gmail.com 

Assistant  
Governor 

Drew McIntyre 
Clubs:  Central Marin, Marin Sunrise, Mission 
San Rafael, Novato Sunrise, Terra Linda 

Area Membership 
Coordinator 

Budd Jones 
(415) 

302-5461 
budd@bbjones.com 

Assistant  
Governor 

Dennis Hagerty 
Clubs:  Mill Valley, San Rafael, Sausalito,  
Tiburon-Belvedere, Tiburon Sunset 

Area Membership 
Coordinator 

Al Shirley 
(415) 

298-9299 
allenvshirley@aol.com 

AG GROUP:  SAN FRANCISCO 

Assistant Governor Brian Flaherty 
Clubs:  San Francisco, Fisherman’s Wharf-
S.F., S.F. Greater Mission, S.F. Chinatown, 
S.F. Bayview, S.F. Evening, S.F. West 

Area Membership 
Coordinator 

Andrew Yu 
(650) 

278-9655 
andrewyurcsfc@gmail.com 

AG GROUP:  SAN MATEO 

Assistant  
Governor 

Bob Doerr 
Clubs:  San Mateo, Burlingame, Belmont, Daly 
City, San Bruno, S.F. Airport, South San Francisco 

Area Membership 
Coordinator 

Anne LeClair 
(650) 

348-7600 
anne@smccvb.com 

Assistant  
Governor 

Bob Pope 
Clubs:  Redwood City, Menlo Park, San Mateo, 
San Mateo Sunrise, Woodside, Foster City 

Area Membership 
Coordinator 

Michelle Tsui 
(415) 

297-7920 
michelle@mydirectorscut.com 

Assistant  
Governor 

Mary Albitz 
Clubs:  Peninsula Sunrise, San Carlos, Millbrae, 
Pacifica, Half Moon Bay 

Area Membership 
Coordinator 

Mike Hoffman 
(650) 

576-0417 
mikehoffman@sbcglobal.net 

mailto:reggie.winner@gmail.com
mailto:budd@bbjones.com
mailto:allenvshirley@aol.com
mailto:andrewyurcsfc@gmail.com
mailto:anne@smccvb.com
mailto:michelle@mydirectorscut.com
mailto:mikehoffman@sbcglobal.net


District Leadership Team 

Key Contacts 

POSITION NAME PHONE EMAIL 

District Treasurer Mike Ring 
(415) 

310-7207 
mike_ring@comcast.net 

District Secretary 
Colleen 
Wright 

(650) 
438-3945 

cprincess51@hotmail.com 

District  
Administration 

Lisa 
De Zordo 

(650) 
291-7072 

lisa@dezordo.com 

  Awards 
Marsha 
Molloy 

 (415) 
382-8232 

mjmolloy@pacbell.net 

  Historian 
PDG Bill  
Sturgeon 

(480) 
275-5520 

sturgeons2@cox.net 

  Insurance 
  Coordinator 

Peter  
Fulchiron 

(415) 
883-2100 

pfagent@pacbell.net 

  Newsletter 
Meredith 
Griffin 

 (415) 
272-0069 

news@rotary5150.org 

  Nominations 
PDG Russ 
Ketron 

(415) 
892-0928 

russketron@gmail.com  

  Protocol 
PDG Bob 
Intner 

(415) 
392-2632 

rintner@sbcglobal.net 

  Social Media Bob Gutgsell 
(650) 

598-9323 
astroappliance@sbcglobal.net 

  Social 
  Protocol 

Kay Clarke 
(650) 

326-2303 
handk1@mindspring.com 

  Webmaster     webmaster@rotary5150.org 

District  
Conference 

Nancie 
Bottmeyer 

(415) 
871-690 

madisonre@aol.com 

District Programs Ron Gin 
(415) 

693-6869 
rongin1@gmail.com 

  Community 
  Service 

Mary Bates 
(650) 

637-1014  
marybates22@yahoo.com 

  International 
  Service 

Thomas 
Sutton 

(415) 
720-5706 

tns@hbsco.com 

    District 
    Vocational 
    Training Team 

Christine 
Goodin 

(415) 
250-4497 

christine_goodin@hotmail.com 

    Rotary Peace 
    Fellowships 

Alan  
Dunham 

(415) 
897-8886 

alnberta@comcast.net 

mailto:mike_ring@comcast.net
mailto:Mike_ring@comcast.net
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mailto:mjmolloy@pacbell.net
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mailto:russketron@gmail.com
mailto:rintner@sbcglobal.net
mailto:astroappliance@sbcglobal.net
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District Leadership Team 

Key Contacts 

POSITION NAME PHONE EMAIL 

    Scholarship 
PDG Mark 
Flegel 

(650) 
444-2289 

markflegel@aol.com 

  Speakers Bureau 
Glenn 
Molyneaux 

(707) 
538-7657 

glennmolyneaux@gmail.com 

  Vocational 
  Service 

Rob Wood 
(650) 

756-2214 
rwood@hypergold.com  

  Youth Service 
John 
Mathers 

(415) 
381-4660 

john@evoassociates.com 

    Interact Alan Kirth 
(650) 

239-4004 
alan@elifetime.com 

    RYLA 
David Dye & 
Samantha 
Zorn 

(832) 
477-2217 

info@ryla5150.org  

    Youth 
    Exchange 

PDG Mark 
Flegel 

(650) 
444-2289 

markflegel@aol.com 

Extension 
PDG Peter 
Lagarias 

(415) 
902-6208 

pcl@lb-attorneys.com 

Finance 
PDG Michael 
Fish 

(415) 
382-0100 

mfish@majlaw.com 

Membership 
Development 

PDG Riki 
Intner 

(415) 
971-6611 

rikidg09@sbcglobal.net 

Public Relations 
PDG Brian 
McLeran 

(415) 
456-7663 

brianmcleran@aol.com 

RI Convention 
Promotion 

PDG Fred 
West 

(650) 
266-9464 

fredwest39@hotmail.com 

District  
Foundation Chair 

PDG John 
Bottari 

(415) 
457-0820 

johnbdg1112@gmail.com 

  Alumni 
Christine 
Goodin 

(415) 
250-4497 

christine_goodin@hotmail.com 

  Assistant 
  Foundation 
  Chair 

Mr. Lee Page 
(415) 

479-8890 
thelockmaven@comcast.net 

  District Grant 
Ms. Marty 
Wickenheiser 

(415) 
264-6564 

martysellsmarin@gmail.com 

  Fundraising Bob Pope 
(650) 

787-8454 
bob@PMP-Consulting.net 

mailto:markflegel@aol.com
mailto:glennmolyneaux@gmail.com
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District Leadership Team 

Key Contacts 

POSITION NAME PHONE EMAIL 

  Foundation 
  Event 

Mary Bates 
and Bob  
Gutsgell 

(650) 
637-1014  

marybates22@yahoo.com 

  Grants 
David  
Hellman 

(415) 
457-4411 

davidhellman@earthlink.net 

  Major Donor / 
  Bequest 
  Society 

Jayne Hulbert 
and Gene 
Duffy 

(415) 
457-0303  

 jaynehulbert@comcast.net 

  Paul Harris 
  Society 
  Coordinator 

Thomas 
Sutton 

(415) 
720-5706 

tns@hbsco.com 

  Permanent 
  Fund 

PDG Russ 
Ketron 

(415) 
897-7709 

russketron@gmail.com 

  PolioPlus 
PDG Russ 
Ketron 

(415) 
897-7709 

russketron@gmail.com 

  Stewardship 
Catherine 
Elin 

 (415) 
328-0673 

catherine_elin@comcast.net 

  Grant 
  Transition 
  Chair 

PDG Holly 
Axtell 

(415) 
924-5930 

axtellhol@aol.com 

District Trainer 
Peter  
Nannarone 

(650) 
591-5608 

pnannarone@comcast.net 

  PRLS Director 
Betsy 
Koefoed 

(650) 
714-9064 

ekoefoed@mac.com 

  Vision 
  Facilitation 
  Coordinator 

Colleen 
Wright 

(650) 
438-3945 

cprincess51@hotmail.com 

mailto:marybates22@yahoo.com
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Club Presidents 

Bill Dawson 
Rotary Club of Belmont 

(650) 533-5669 
billdaws@comcast.net 

John Delaney 
Rotary Club of Burlingame 

(510) 461-1108 
jdelaney@bostonprivatebank.com 

Michael Bluto 
Rotary Club of Central Marin 

(775) 901-3573 
michael.bluto@gmail.com 

Bernardo (“Bernie”) Vidales 
Rotary Club of Daly City 

(650) 746-2401 
bvidales@jsd.k12.ca.us 

mailto:billdaws@comcast.net
mailto:jdelaney@bostonprivatebank.com
mailto:michael.bluto@gmail.com
mailto:bvidales@jsd.k12.ca.us


Club Presidents 

Craig Courtin 
Rotary Club of Foster City 

(650) 740-7053 
craigcourtin@gmail.com 

Mitone Griffiths 
Rotary Club of Half Moon Bay 

(650) 520-0629 
mitone.griffiths@vantagewealthmgmt.com 

Catheryne DiPrete 
Rotary Club of Ignacio 

(415) 892-9955 
catheryne.diprete@mssb.com 

Martha Heidinger 
Rotary Club of Marin Evening 

(415) 990-6884 
dogwood256@aol.com 

mailto:craigcourtin@gmail.com
mailto:mitone.griffiths@vantagewealthmgmt.com
mailto:catheryne.diprete@mssb.com
mailto:dogwood256@aol.com


Club Presidents 

Charles (“Chuck”) Orr 
Rotary Club of Marin Sunrise 

(415) 497-3090 
charles.orr@sbcglobal.net 

Glen Rojas 
Rotary Club of Menlo Park 

(650) 798-4869 
glenrojas650@gmail.com 

Susan (“Sue”) Royce 
Rotary Club of Mill Valley 

(510) 220-7744 
susan@royceprinting.com 

Denis Fama 
Rotary Club of Millbrae 

(415) 602-2741 
dennyduz@aol.com 

mailto:charles.orr@sbcglobal.net
mailto:glenrojas650@gmail.com
mailto:susan@royceprinting.com
mailto:dennyduz@aol.com


Club Presidents 

Susan Angel 
Rotary Club of Mission San Rafael 

(415) 453-5000 
susan@angelattorney.com 

Brad Williams 
Rotary Club of Novato 

(415) 898-3130 
bradw@spwcpa.com 

David Stompe 
Rotary Club Novato Sunrise 

(415) 816-8492 
david.stompe@mindspring.com 

Steven (“Steve”) Wright 
Rotary Club of Pacifica 

(650) 208-4819 
stevewright@granitecollects.com 

mailto:susan@angelattorney.com
mailto:bradw@spwcpa.com
mailto:david.stompe@mindspring.com
mailto:stevewright@granitecollects.com


Club Presidents 

Jo-Ann Sockolov 
Rotary Club of Peninsula Sunrise 

(650) 814-8938 
rsock56966@aol.com 

Susan Howell 
Rotary Club of Redwood City 

(650) 857-1655 x 240 
susan.d.howell@gmail.com 

Sue Barstow 
Rotary Club of Ross Valley 

(415) 987-2421 
sueb@rossvalleyinsurance.com 

Kris Gonzales 
Rotary Club of San Bruno 

(650) 490-0630 
k.gonzy@att.net 

mailto:rsock56966@aol.com
mailto:susan.d.howell@gmail.com
mailto:sueb@rossvalleyinsurance.com
mailto:k.gonzy@att.net


Club Presidents 

Betsy Koefoed 
Rotary Club of San Carlos 

(650) 714-9064 
ekoefoed@mac.com 

Michael (“Mike”) Peterson 
Rotary Club of San Mateo 

(650) 393-9472 
mike09pete@yahoo.com 

Edward (“Ed”) Berberian 
Rotary Club of San Rafael 

(415) 747-2241 
eberberian@marincounty.org 

Nancy Kline 
Rotary Club of San Mateo Sunrise 

(650) 339-4652 
nkline@addus.com 

mailto:ekoefoed@mac.com
mailto:mike09pete@yahoo.com
mailto:eberberian@marincounty.org
mailto:nkline@addus.com


Club Presidents 

Aref Ahmadia 
Rotary Club of San Rafael Harbor 

(415) 302-0074 
aref@ahmadia.net 

Ron Albert 
Rotary Club of Sausalito 

(415) 332-5600 
rpa@albertlawcorp.com 

Cecile Chiquette 
Rotary Club of San Francisco 

(415) 307-3530 
cchiquette@comcast.net 

John Jurinek 
Rotary Club of S.F. Bayview 

(415) 859-4209 
jjurinek@recology.com 

mailto:aref@ahmadia.net
mailto:rpa@albertlawcorp.com
mailto:cchiquette@comcast.net
mailto:jjurinek@recology.com


Club Presidents 

Lily Chan 
Rotary Club of S.F. Chinatown 

(415) 828-4198 
lilyssfproperties@gmail.com 

Danielle Lallement 
Rotary Club of S.F. Evening 

(775) 287-0786 
danilynnl75@gmail.com 

Rene Carcamo 
Rotary Club of S.F. Greater Mission 

(415) 404-0842 
rene.carcamo@usw.salvationarmy.org 

Kris Dunning 
Rotary Club of S.F. Fisherman’s Wharf 

(925) 639-5806 
kris.dunning@mossadams.com 

mailto:lilyssfproperties@gmail.com
mailto:danilynnl75@gmail.com
mailto:rene.carcamo@usw.salvationarmy.org
mailto:kris.dunning@mossadams.com


Club Presidents 

Ray Klinke 
Rotary Club of S.F. Int’l Airport 

(650) 924-0734 
rklinke@primeflight.com 

William (“Bill”) Gilmore 
Rotary Club of San Francisco West 

(415) 309-3552 
wg-arch@comcast.net 

Gary Chow 
Rotary Club of South San Francisco 

(415) 244-7232 
gpchow@comcast.net 

Jeff Moss 
Rotary Club of Terra Linda 

(415) 456-2566 
jeff@jeffmoss.com 

mailto:rklinke@primeflight.com
mailto:wg-arch@comcast.net
mailto:gpchow@comcast.net
mailto:jeff@jeffmoss.com


Club Presidents 

William (“Bill”) McNicholas 
Rotary Club of Tiburon Sunset 

(415) 491-4102 
billmcn@pacbell.net 

David (“Dave”) Hutton 
Rotary Club of Tiburon-Belvedere 

(415) 706-0663 
dhutton@ci.tiburon.ca.us 

Barbara Schmidt 
Rotary Club of Woodside/Portola Valley 

(650) 274-5755 
wheresbarbara@gmail.com 

John Tornes 
Rotary Club of West Marin 

(415) 518-5499 
johntornes@yahoo.com 

mailto:billmcn@pacbell.net
mailto:dhutton@ci.tuburon.ca.us
mailto:wheresbarbara@gmail.com
mailto:johntornes@yahoo.com


Club Presidents 

Sandie Pugh 
Rotary Club of Woodside/Portola Valley 

(650) 465-4499 
sandie2052@yahoo.com 

Paul Harris 
1868—1947 

Founder 
Rotary International 

mailto:sandie2052@yahoo.com

